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Midwest Region Division Officers as of April 16, 2017 
 

 Superintendent Asst Superintendent Chief Clerk Paymaster 
Central Indiana (2806) Keith Clark 

4132 W Briar Gate Dr 
Bloomington IN 47404 
(812) 876-6799 
gtwfan@bluemarble.net 

Chuck Tuttle 
1708 Maywood Dr 
West Lafayette, IN 47906 
(765) 586-4806 
catuttle@comcast.net 

Rich Seymour 
8504 W Thorn Tree Rd 
Muncie IN 47304 
(765) 759-6856 
rseymour@bsu.edu 

Doug Rolfe 
7207 West Crown Cir 
Bloomington, IN 47404 
(812) 679-9223 
domarolfe@yahoo.com 
 

DuPage (2811) Alan Busic 
6702 Alabama Ave 
Darien IL 60561 
(630) 789-3628 
bandobirds53@gmail.com 

Raymond Gerlich 
8835 Oxford St 
Woodridge IL 60517 
(630) 985-1265 
No Email 

Alex Schneider 
610 E Belmont Ave 
Addison IL 60101 
(690) 833-6269 
aschneiderjr@sbcglobal.net 
 

Rich Strebendt 
26W135 Durfee Rd 
Wheaton IL 60189 
(630) 682-3936 
restrebendt@earthlink.net 
 

Fox Valley (2809) Michael Hirvela 
2013 Grove Ave 
Waukegan IL 60085 
(847) 360-9579 
mhirvela1@gmail.com 

Bob Shlemon, Jr. 
5653 N Talman Ave 
Chicago, IL 60659 
(773) 334-4208 
shlemonjr@gmail.com 

George Trandel 
3100 N Lake Shore Dr 1102 
Chicago IL 60656 
(773) 975-7366 
 

Tim Kleimeyer 
PO Box 377 
Sleepy Hollow IL 60118 
(847) 426-4732 
kleimeyert@comcast.net 
 

Illinois Terminal (2807) Mike Lehman 
608 E Green St 
Urbana IL 61802 
(217) 344-5609 
super@nmra-itd.org 

Larry Tschopp 
P.O. Box 706 
Savoy IL 61874 
(217) 867-2227 
LTschopp@ 
illinoisalumni.org 
 

Allen Byrne 
2103 S Anderson St 
Urbana IL 61801 
(217) 344-5311 
clerk@nmra-itd.org 

Allen Byrne 
2103 S Anderson St 
Urbana IL 61801 
(217) 344-5311 
pay@nmra-itd.org 
 

Illinois Valley (2805) Michael Shockley 
1107 S Apache Ln 
Peoria IL 61607 
(309) 697-3242 
docshock31@yahoo.com 

Minton Dings 
15548 SR 78 
Havana IL 62644 
(309) 543-6872 
greenriverbranch1957@gmail.com 

Gary Baker 
2004 Dane Kelsey Dr 
Pekin IL 61554 
(309) 264-6797 
afpgary@comcast.net 

Tom Ludlam 
200 Dixie Rd 
McLean IL 61754 
(309) 244-5900 
agent@mcleandepot.com 
 

Michiana (2815) Bob Blake 
12136 Tower Hill Rd 
Sawyer, MI 49125 
(269) 426-4463 
rm7blake@earthlink.net 
 

Dan Brewer 
12164 Covered Wagon 
Granger, IN 46530 
(574) 286-0309 
danbrewer.nmra@yahoo.com 

Neal Thomas 
54503 SaddleBrookCrossing 
Elkhart, IN 46514 
(574) 262-4171 
nfthomas@prodigy.net 

Jim Temple 
2880 Lakeland Dr 
Berrien Springs, MI 49103 
(269) 240-4643 
jngtemple@yahoo.com 

Rock River Valley (2810) Bruce Giersch 
613 Dickerson Drive 
Winnebago IL 61088 
(815)-904-4534  
bgrrogauge@gmail.com 

Tom McCabe 
844 Ramona Ter 
Machesney Park, IL 61115 
815-505-6313 
preng1@aol.com 
 

James De Voe 
2219 Mulberry 
Rockford, IL 61101 
779-208-0925   

Ken Mosny 
4752 Stage Coach Trl 
Rockford IL 61101 
(815) 965-4871 
kenmosny@comcast.net 

South Central Wisconsin 
(2802) 

Bob McGeever  
309 W Randolph St. 
Stoughton WI. 53589 
(608) 873-4529 
mcgeever@charter.net 

Phil Hottmann 
1147 Willow Run 
Verona, WI 53593 
(608) 282-5508 
phil.hottmann@gmail.com 

John Haverberg 
4797 Delmara Rd 
Middleton WI 53562 
(608) 836-7963 
haverdj@tds.net 

Phil Berry 
5409 Calico Ct 
McFarland WI 53558 
(608) 575-2269 
philmberry@tds.net 
 

Winnebagoland (2803) John B. Leow 
321 Alger St 
Marquette MI 49855 
(906) 250-6100 
jleow2014@yahoo.com 
 

Michael Wadinski 
107 N 12th St 
Wausau WI 54403 
(715) 845-5817 
mdwadx@frontier.com 

Vern Ehlke 
1205 Lewis St 
Little Chute WI 54140 
(920) 858-6378 
vern.ehlke@gmail.com 

Scott Payne 
6515 Leona Ln 
Sheboygan WI 53081 
(920) 680-7332 
s_payne@charter.net 
 

Wisconsin Southeastern 
(2801) 

Reid Kahrs 
286 Woodland View Ct. 
Colgate WI 53017 
(262) 628-8489 
rkahrs@charter.net 

Joe Russ 
16800 W. Shadow Dr. 
New Berlin, WI 53151 
262-408-1946 
jruss@execpc.com 

Al Lederman 
5386 W Radcliffe Dr 
Milwaukee, WI 53223 
(414) 354-9579 
n9rxd@sbcglobal.net 

Dennis Janssen 
402 Dodie Dr 
Waukesha WI 53189 
  
dennisjans51@live.com 
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